NATIONAL BOARD OF TRIAL ADVOCACY BOARD OF DIRECTORS

TERM MEMBER BY-LAW CERT(S) MAILING ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/EMAIL
1|Oct-25 Joseph Camerlengo Founding Civil The Truck Accident Law Firm P: (904) 306-9220
Director of Truck Accident (1200 Riverplace Boulevard, Suite 902 F: (904)306-9221
Trucking Jacksonville, Florida 32207 jvc@truckcrashlaw.com
Litigation
2|Oct-25 Keith Clifford NBTA Civil Clifford & Raihala, SC P: 608-257-7900
Past President Civil Practice |44 East Mifflin Street, Suite 800 F: 608-257-7009
Madison, WI 53703 kclifford@myjustice.com
3|0ct-24 Judge James M. Colaw Judicial Criminal Alachua County Courthouse, Criminal [P: (352) 548-3784
Justice Center F: (352) 384-0186
220 South Main Street colawj@circuit8.org
Gainesville, FL 32601
4|Oct-24 Sharon Collier NBTA Civil Sharon C Collier P: 925-466-5904
Freeman Mathis & Gary, LLP Sharon.Collier@fmglaw.com
1255 Treat Blvd., Suite 300
Walnut Creek, CA 94597
5(Oct-25 Phyllis J. Culp State Rep State Bar of California phyllisculp@yahoo.com
Office of Special Admissions and P: 510-205-2066
Specialization
180 Howard Street
San Francisco, CA 94105
6|Oct-24 Kari Ann Fonte President, 901 Ponce De Leon Blvd., Suite 601 P: 305-446-1151
Immigration Coral Gables FL 33134 KFonte@visadoctors.com
Division
7(Oct-25 Commissioner Janet Judicial Commissioner Janet Frankel P: 415-387-5807
Frankel Marin County Superior Court F:
3501 Civic Center Drive janet.frankel@marin.courts.ca.g
San Rafael, CA 94903 oV
8|Oct-25 Joseph A. Fried Founding Truck Accident [Fried Rogers Goldberg, LLC P: (404) 591-1800
President of 3550 Lenox Road N.E. Suite 1500 F:
Trucking Atlanta, GA 30326-4302 joe@friedgoldberg.com
Litigation
9(Oct-25 Professor Sara Jacobson |Academia Executive Director of Training P: 215-360-7240
Public Defender Association of SJacobson.pdap@gmail.com
Pennsylvania (PDAP)
636 South 51st street
Philadelphia, Pa 19143
10[{Oct-26 William Jungbauer NBTA, Founding |Civil Yaeger & Jungbauer, Barristers P: 651-288-9532

President
Railroad
Accident

Civil Practice

4601 Weston Woods Way
Saint Paul, MN 55127

F: 651-288-0227
wjungbauer@yjblaw.com
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11|Oct-25 Justin S. Kahn NBTA Civil Kahn Law Firm, LLP P: 843-577-2128
Civil Practice [562 Savannah Highway F: 843-577-3538
P.O. Box 31397 jskahn@kahnlawfirm.com
Charleston, SC 29417
12(Oct-26 Justice Chari Kelly Judicial Criminal Texas Third Court of Appeals P: 512-463-1733
NBTA PO Box 12547 chari@charikelly.com
Austin, TX 78711
13(Oct-24 Mike T. Kelly NBTA SSD Morgan & Weisbrod, LLP P: 214-373-3761
P.O. Box 821329 F: 214-691-7165
Dallas, Texas 75382 mkelly@morganweisbrod.com
14(Oct-24 Rena Leizerman Founding Truck Accident [Leizerman & Young LLP P: 419-243-1010
President of 4350 Central Avenue Suite 328 rena@truckaccidents.com
Trucking Toledo, OH 43606
Litigation
15(Oct-24 Elizabeth Lindsey NBTA Family Harrison LLP P: 404-261-3900
President Elect AAML Two Alliance Center, Suite 2700 F: 404-261-0159
3560 Lenox Road elindsey@harrisonllp.com
Atlanta, GA 30326
16|Oct-24 Judge Melissa S. May Judicial 115 West Washington Street P: 317-232-6907
Suite 1080 South Tower Melissa.may@courts.in.gov
Indianapolis, IN 46204
17|0ct-25 Professor Tracy Academia CCJ3.338D P: (512) 232-9327
McCormack The University of Texas at Austin F: (512) 475-6829
NBTA President 727 E Dean Keeton Street TMcCormack@law.utexas.edu
Austin, TX 78705
18(Oct-26 Jack E. McGehee At-large Civil McGehee ¥ Chang, Barnes & Landgraf|P: 713-864-4000
Past President Civil Practice (10370 Richmond Avenue, Suite 1300 F: 713-868-9393
Houston, Texas 77042 jmcgehee@lawtx.com
19(Oct-24 Gary W. McNeil State Rep State Bar of Texas P: 512-453-7266
Texas Board of Legal Spec. F: 512-453-7220
505 Huntland Drive, Ste 400 gary.mcneil48@gmail.com
Austin, TX 78752
20|Oct-25 Kathie Perry NBTA Criminal Baldwin Kyle & Kamish P: 317-413-1860
Treasurer/Vice President 150 N. Main Street kathie@criminaldefenseteam.c
Franklin, IN 46131 om
21|0ct-25 James M. Richardson Founding Civil Richardson Firm PLLC P: 512-499-8879
Immediate Past President [President Austin [Civil Practice |1607 Nueces Street F: 512-499-8886
Chapter Austin, Texas 78701 jrichardson@richardson-
firm.com
22(Oct-24 Karen Roberts NBTA Civil 118 W. Fourth Street P: 903-597-6655

Tyler, TX 75701

Karen@robertslawfirm.com




23|0ct-25 William A. Sherwood Founding Civil Hartline Dacus Barger Dreyer, LLP P:713-951-4263
President 1980 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 1800 BSherwood@hartlinebarger.co
Houston Houston, TX 77056 m
Chapter
24|0ct-25 Kathryn Snapka NBTA Civil The Snapka Law Firm P: (361) 888-7676
Civil Practice 606 N. Carancahua, Suite 1511 F: (361) 884-8545
Wilson Plaza West ksnapka@snapkalaw.com
Corpus Christi, TX 78401-0688
25|0ct-24 Wendy Weiss State Rep Counsel, NJ Board on Attorney P: (609) 984-3077
Certification Wendy.Weiss@JUDICIARY.STATE.
CN 970, Trenton, New Jersey 08625 NJ.US;
Wendy.Weiss@njcourts.gov
26/Oct-24 Robertson H. Wendt At-large SSD Robertson H Wendt, PA 677 King Street, |P: (843) 604-5533
3rd floor F: (866) 604-5522
Charleston, SC 29403 Rob.wendt@robertsonwendt.co
m
27|0ct-24 Professor Stephen Wizner |Academia PO Box 209090 P: 203-432-4800
Dean of Faculty New Haven, CT 06520-9090 F: 203-432-1426
Fed Ex (If Different): stephen.wizner@yale.edu
Yale Law School, 127 Wall Street
same city state zip
28|Oct-24 Professor James E. Wren |Academia Civil Baylor Law School P: 254-710-7670

Past President

Civil Practice

1114 S. University Parks Drive
Waco, TX 76710

F: 254-710-2817
james wren@baylor.edu
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